

GOPAL Vs. LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Shailendra Kumar Singh, ADM/LAC, South
East.
Sh. Vikram Singh Nayal, Ld counsel for ADM/LAC.

Reply has been filed on behalf of LAC, South-East and the same is taken on record.

It is submitted by ADM, South East that the cheque regarding compensation amount has already been deposited in the court with reference petition under Section 77 of the New LA Act 2013, sent to the court and the said matter is pending in this court on 20.11.2025.

The case file reveals that the DM/Collector has not filed schedule giving the particulars of the notices served upon the interested parties and of the statement in writing made or delivered by the persons interested respectively, as per Section 65 (2) of New Land Acquisition Act, 2013.

The DM has also not mentioned names of the interest person in the acquired land in the reference petition forwarded under Section 64 of the New LA Act, 2013.

The DM is directed to remove the abovesaid defects before NDOH.

Let court notice be issued to the petitioners.

Let report be filed by the Nazir regarding receiving of compensation amount of the present award.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
30.08.2025