

GOPAL Vs. LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

08.12.2025

Present: None for the petitioners.
None for DM South East.

The DM South East has not removed the defects in the reference petition sent by him despite giving him directions on the last date of hearing.

The court notices of the petitioners are unserved with the report that the petitioners do not reside at the given addresses.

DM South East is directed to file the fresh complete addresses of the petitioners and also complied the order dated 30.08.2025 within 7 days.

On filing the fresh address, court notices be issued to the petitioners. Court notice be also issued to the petitioners to be served through DM, South , East.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.03.2026. Copy of this order be sent to DM, South East for compliance.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.12.2025